

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1588-1592/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2023 in WP No. 13203/2023 09-11-2023 in WP No. 13593/2023 09-11-2023 in WP No. 13720/2023 09-11-2023 in WP No. 13722/2023 09-11-2023 in WP No. 14704/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA GAMING FEDERATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13817/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13819/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amartya A Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Aparajita Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. V Keerthana, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR
Mr. Durga Bose Gandham, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. L Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Sankeerth Vittal, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Garg, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Petitions on 05 February 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**