

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Writ Petition(Civil) No. 217/2025**

**ARVIND KUMAR & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

**Respondent(s)**

**FOR ADMISSION**

**IA No. 67990/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Avi Singh, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Adv.**  
**Mr. Devansh Srivastava, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**Tag with SLP (C) Nos.19366-19369 of 2023.**

**(CHANDRESH)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**